
Event n°

15 100 IM women Heats

16 100 IM men Heats

17 200 SF women Heats

28th CMAS Finswimming European Championship

17 July - 23 July - 2023 - Budapest (HUN)

Daily program of Thursday, 20
th

 July 2023, morning

17 200 SF women Heats

18 200 SF men Heats

19 200 BF women Heats

20 200 BF men Heats

21 1500 SF women Slow heats

22 1500 SF men Slow heats

23 4x100 BF mixed Heats



Event: 15 - Date & Time: 2023-07-20

100m IMM W - Subscription times

N. Surname Name Nation Time

100m IMM W - Heat 1/2

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

100m IMM W - Heat 2/2

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

10 of 34Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 18/07/2023 17:49:12

1 VERGER Anais FRA 00:37.02

2 RUETZE Michele GER 00:38.46

3 KRASNOKUTSKA Viktoriia UKR 00:38.61

4 HAMON Malwenn FRA 00:38.69

5 SVOMOVA Adwla CZE 00:38.84

6 VASSILJEVA Aleksandra EST 00:39.10

7 JACHMANN Valerie GER 00:39.38

8 PONOMARCHUK Alieksa UKR 00:39.47

9 BRUNI Giulia ITA 00:39.82

10 JOHANSON Johanna EST 00:41.11

11 ROMAN DIAZ Marina ESP 00:41.38

12 FUGEDI Reka HUN 00:42.21

13 POSZA Dorina HUN 00:42.35

14 PANTELOGLOU Lydia GRE 00:42.80

1 PANTELOGLOU Lydia 2007 GRE 00:42.80

2 JOHANSON Johanna 2002 EST 00:41.11

3 VASSILJEVA Aleksandra 2004 EST 00:39.10

4 RUETZE Michele 2000 GER 00:38.46

5 HAMON Malwenn 2003 FRA 00:38.69

6 PONOMARCHUK Alieksa 2007 UKR 00:39.47

7 FUGEDI Reka 2006 HUN 00:42.21

8

1 POSZA Dorina 2005 HUN 00:42.35

2 BRUNI Giulia 2008 ITA 00:39.82

3 SVOMOVA Adwla 2002 CZE 00:38.84

4 VERGER Anais 2000 FRA 00:37.02

5 KRASNOKUTSKA Viktoriia 2005 UKR 00:38.61

6 JACHMANN Valerie 2006 GER 00:39.38

7 ROMAN DIAZ Marina 2004 ESP 00:41.38

8



Event: 16 - Date & Time: 2023-07-20

100m IMM M - Subscription times

N. Surname Name Nation Time

100m IMM M - Heat 1/3

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

100m IMM M - Heat 2/3

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

100m IMM M - Heat 3/3

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1 MOERSTEDT Justus GER 00:32.29

2 POSCHART Max GER 00:32.39

3 MEYER Hugo FRA 00:33.29

4 SAYDAM Omer Faruk TUR 00:33.83

5 STRIKINAC Filip CRO 00:34.21

6 POPOV Aleksei EST 00:34.63

7 SMISHCHENKO Serhii UKR 00:34.85

8 PANAGIOTIDIS Georgios GRE 00:35.15

9 CIMBUREK Daniel CZE 00:35.55

10 PILNY Tomas CZE 00:35.63

11 PRYSHCHEPNYI Oleksandr UKR 00:36.00

12 SESTAK Mihael CRO 00:36.09

13 HERVA Juho FIN 00:36.40

14 LAMA GARCIA Daniel ESP 00:36.57

15 TSIAVOS Konstantinos GRE 00:36.61

16 KOZMER Jakub SVK 00:36.65

17 CASTVEN Lukas SVK 00:37.04

18 MESZAROS Akos HUN 00:37.35

19 PAZMANYI Sandor HUN 36:52.00

1

2 TSIAVOS Konstantinos 2000 GRE 00:36.61

3 CIMBUREK Daniel 2004 CZE 00:35.55

4 MEYER Hugo 1998 FRA 00:33.29

5 POPOV Aleksei 2003 EST 00:34.63

6 SESTAK Mihael 2002 CRO 00:36.09

7 MESZAROS Akos 2004 HUN 00:37.35

8

1

2 LAMA GARCIA Daniel 1998 ESP 00:36.57

3 PANAGIOTIDIS Georgios 2001 GRE 00:35.15

4 POSCHART Max 1994 GER 00:32.39

5 STRIKINAC Filip 1993 CRO 00:34.21

6 PRYSHCHEPNYI Oleksandr 1985 UKR 00:36.00

7 CASTVEN Lukas 2001 SVK 00:37.04

8

1 PAZMANYI Sandor 2004 HUN 36:52.00

2 HERVA Juho 2005 FIN 00:36.40

3 SMISHCHENKO Serhii 2000 UKR 00:34.85

4 MOERSTEDT Justus 2001 GER 00:32.29

5 SAYDAM Omer Faruk 1999 TUR 00:33.83

6 PILNY Tomas 2004 CZE 00:35.63

7 KOZMER Jakub 2003 SVK 00:36.65

8



Event: 17 - Date & Time: 2023-07-20

200m SF W - Subscription times

N. Surname Name Nation Time

200m SF W - Heat 1/2

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

200m SF W - Heat 2/2

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1 BASSI Dora CRO 01:30.46

2 MAKARENKO Anastasiia UKR 01:30.94

3 RUETZE Michele GER 01:31.09

4 TELIOUSI Ifigeneia GRE 01:31.36

5 GRECHKO Sofiya UKR 01:31.59

6 BLASZAK Lilla HUN 01:32.77

7 DESTEFANI Giorgia ITA 01:33.51

8 SEVIGNANI Silvia ITA 01:33.96

9 DOUYERE Manon FRA 01:34.25

10 BENIGNI Anna AUT 01:34.30

11 SUBA Sara HUN 01:35.06

12 BARTHEL Nadja GER 01:35.51

13 RAMAZANOGLU Adasu TUR 01:36.17

14 BAYES EZQUERRO Mireia ESP 01:37.77

15 DENISSOVA Anna EST 01:38.60

1 BAYES EZQUERRO Mireia 2004 ESP 01:37.77

2 BENIGNI Anna 2006 AUT 01:34.30

3 BLASZAK Lilla 2000 HUN 01:32.77

4 MAKARENKO Anastasiia 2006 UKR 01:30.94

5 TELIOUSI Ifigeneia 2008 GRE 01:31.36

6 SEVIGNANI Silvia 1997 ITA 01:33.96

7 BARTHEL Nadja 2004 GER 01:35.51

8

1 RAMAZANOGLU Adasu 2007 TUR 01:36.17

2 DOUYERE Manon 1999 FRA 01:34.25

3 GRECHKO Sofiya 2005 UKR 01:31.59

4 BASSI Dora 1993 CRO 01:30.46

5 RUETZE Michele 2000 GER 01:31.09

6 DESTEFANI Giorgia 2006 ITA 01:33.51

7 SUBA Sara 2004 HUN 01:35.06

8 DENISSOVA Anna 2004 EST 01:38.60



Event: 18 - Date & Time: 2023-07-20

200m SF M - Subscription times

N. Surname Name Nation Time

200m SF M - Heat 1/2

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

200m SF M - Heat 2/2

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1 ZAKHAROV Oleksii UKR 01:20.64

2 MOERSTEDT Justus GER 01:20.99

3 KISS Nandor HUN 01:21.05

4 LATAL Filip CZE 01:21.78

5 YELISIEIEV Davyd UKR 01:23.71

6 CARONNO Lorenzo ITA 01:23.85

7 ZUGMEYER Colas FRA 01:24.00

8 STEIN Olivier FRA 01:24.73

9 DRAZBA Filip POL 01:25.34

10 KUBICEK Matyas CZE 01:26.13

11 BUKOR Adam HUN 01:26.49

12 LOVREKOVIC Viktor CRO 01:26.97

13 LEIPOLD Marek GER 01:28.00

14 ISSATSENKO Anton EST 01:30.02

15 SULC Daniil LTU 01:33.81

16 KAMHIYEH Ossama Adam SVK 01:43.40

1 ISSATSENKO Anton 2004 EST 01:30.02

2 KUBICEK Matyas 2003 CZE 01:26.13

3 CARONNO Lorenzo 2001 ITA 01:23.85

4 MOERSTEDT Justus 2001 GER 01:20.99

5 LATAL Filip 2002 CZE 01:21.78

6 STEIN Olivier 2006 FRA 01:24.73

7 LOVREKOVIC Viktor 2007 CRO 01:26.97

8 KAMHIYEH Ossama Adam 2003 SVK 01:43.40

1 LEIPOLD Marek 2006 GER 01:28.00

2 DRAZBA Filip 2002 POL 01:25.34

3 YELISIEIEV Davyd 2007 UKR 01:23.71

4 ZAKHAROV Oleksii 2001 UKR 01:20.64

5 KISS Nandor 2005 HUN 01:21.05

6 ZUGMEYER Colas 2001 FRA 01:24.00

7 BUKOR Adam 1999 HUN 01:26.49

8 SULC Daniil 2001 LTU 01:33.81



Event: 19 - Date & Time: 2023-07-20

200m BF W - Subscription times

N. Surname Name Nation Time

200m BF W - Heat 1/3

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

200m BF W - Heat 2/3

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

200m BF W - Heat 3/3

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1 HRASKOVA Zuzana SVK 01:44.54

2 JULIEN Camille FRA 01:47.11

3 PERNYESZ Dorottya HUN 01:48.06

4 LAMAKH Sofiya UKR 01:48.58

5 FRANCHIN Laura ITA 01:48.60

6 LEFEBVRE Louise FRA 01:49.03

7 KAPERDA Giolanda GRE 01:49.06

8 GUSPERTI Sara ITA 01:49.12

9 TYMOSHENKO Yevheniia UKR 01:49.51

10 PAPAZOGLOU Maria GRE 01:49.85

11 VARNYU Anna HUN 01:50.91

12 CROES Elise BEL 01:51.62

13 DUDEK Antonina POL 01:51.81

14 FARGAS MEXIA Sonia ESP 01:51.87

15 LEIRICH Vanessa AUT 01:52.10

16 PUSTAHIJA Barbara CRO 01:52.25

17 ISKENDEROGLU Sofia Irem TUR 01:52.38

18 DUSKOVA Nela CZE 01:52.41

19 ZUFIAURRE AYERRA Irati ESP 01:53.16

20 PLACZEK Lilly GER 01:54.47

21 GABALOVA Nina SVK 01:54.52

22 NAZAROVA Maria EST 01:56.32

1 GABALOVA Nina 1998 SVK 01:54.52

2 LEIRICH Vanessa 2004 AUT 01:52.10

3 TYMOSHENKO Yevheniia 2002 UKR 01:49.51

4 PERNYESZ Dorottya 2005 HUN 01:48.06

5 LEFEBVRE Louise 2003 FRA 01:49.03

6 CROES Elise 2004 BEL 01:51.62

7 DUSKOVA Nela 2006 CZE 01:52.41

8

1 PLACZEK Lilly 2004 GER 01:54.47

2 FARGAS MEXIA Sonia 1998 ESP 01:51.87

3 GUSPERTI Sara 2001 ITA 01:49.12

4 JULIEN Camille 1997 FRA 01:47.11

5 FRANCHIN Laura 2004 ITA 01:48.60

6 VARNYU Anna 2006 HUN 01:50.91

7 ISKENDEROGLU Sofia Irem 2005 TUR 01:52.38

8

1 ZUFIAURRE AYERRA Irati 2005 ESP 01:53.16

2 DUDEK Antonina 2005 POL 01:51.81

3 KAPERDA Giolanda 2006 GRE 01:49.06

4 HRASKOVA Zuzana 1999 SVK 01:44.54

5 LAMAKH Sofiya 2005 UKR 01:48.58

6 PAPAZOGLOU Maria 2004 GRE 01:49.85

7 PUSTAHIJA Barbara 2001 CRO 01:52.25

8 NAZAROVA Maria 2000 EST 01:56.32



Event: 20 - Date & Time: 2023-07-20

200m BF M - Subscription times

N. Surname Name Nation Time

200m BF M - Heat 1/3

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

200m BF M - Heat 2/3

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

200m BF M - Heat 3/3

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1 MARIC Ognjen CRO 01:36.35

2 CSEPLO Kelen HUN 01:36.70

3 LASSERRE Kevin FRA 01:36.83

4 CHEDRU Sebastien FRA 01:38.02

5 SCIACCA Angelo ITA 01:38.42

6 DI CREDICO Edoardo ITA 01:38.45

7 LENGYELTOTI Bence HUN 01:38.71

8 ALONSO TELLEZ Jose Antonio ESP 01:40.71

9 KORNIEIEV Artem UKR 01:40.76

10 JAKOVLJEVIC Ivan CRO 01:41.16

11 KALNIK Lukas SVK 01:41.22

12 VILLAFANE GONZALEZ David ESP 01:41.69

13 CHERNIAVSKYI Bohdan UKR 01:41.82

14 SEKER Onur TUR 01:42.31

15 KUBICEK Jiri CZE 01:43.32

16 HRASKO Jakub SVK 01:43.77

17 VAN DIEPEN Wouter NED 01:45.04

18 MILIAUSKAS Majus LTU 01:46.20

1

2 KUBICEK Jiri 2005 CZE 01:43.32

3 KORNIEIEV Artem 2007 UKR 01:40.76

4 LASSERRE Kevin 1998 FRA 01:36.83

5 DI CREDICO Edoardo 1998 ITA 01:38.45

6 VILLAFANE GONZALEZ David 2003 ESP 01:41.69

7 MILIAUSKAS Majus 2007 LTU 01:46.20

8

1

2 SEKER Onur 2006 TUR 01:42.31

3 ALONSO TELLEZ Jose Antonio 1988 ESP 01:40.71

4 CSEPLO Kelen 2003 HUN 01:36.70

5 SCIACCA Angelo 1990 ITA 01:38.42

6 KALNIK Lukas 2001 SVK 01:41.22

7 VAN DIEPEN Wouter 2001 NED 01:45.04

8

1

2 CHERNIAVSKYI Bohdan 2001 UKR 01:41.82

3 LENGYELTOTI Bence 2001 HUN 01:38.71

4 MARIC Ognjen 2000 CRO 01:36.35

5 CHEDRU Sebastien 1999 FRA 01:38.02

6 JAKOVLJEVIC Ivan 2004 CRO 01:41.16

7 HRASKO Jakub 2005 SVK 01:43.77

8



Event: 21 - Date & Time: 2023-07-20

1500m SF W - Subscription times

N. Surname Name Nation Time

1500m SF W - Slow Heat 1/1

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

1500m SF W - Fast Heat

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1 SCHIKORA Johanna GER 13:26.85

2 KARATSIVI Athanasia GRE 13:35.31

3 CHUMAK Yuliia UKR 13:56.62

4 SZILI Agnes HUN 14:04.99

5 MALTSEVA Varvara UKR 14:11.86

6 MAZALOVA Klara CZE 14:23.17

7 NEMETH Nora HUN 14:25.86

8 IZOSINA Angelika EST 14:30.41

9 KISSOVA Petra SVK 14:31.18

10 MENCARELLI Giulia ITA 14:35.91

11 YESILBAS Ceren TUR 14:36.87

12 UIBOPUU Carmel EST 14:46.98

1

2

3 YESILBAS Ceren 2000 TUR 14:36.87

4 KISSOVA Petra 2005 SVK 14:31.18

5 MENCARELLI Giulia 2008 ITA 14:35.91

6 UIBOPUU Carmel 2001 EST 14:46.98

7

8

1 NEMETH Nora 2008 HUN 14:25.86

2 MALTSEVA Varvara 2008 UKR 14:11.86

3 CHUMAK Yuliia 1996 UKR 13:56.62

4 SCHIKORA Johanna 2002 GER 13:26.85

5 KARATSIVI Athanasia 2002 GRE 13:35.31

6 SZILI Agnes 2006 HUN 14:04.99

7 MAZALOVA Klara 2005 CZE 14:23.17

8 IZOSINA Angelika 2005 EST 14:30.41



Event: 22 - Date & Time: 2023-07-20

1500m SF M - Subscription times

N. Surname Name Nation Time

1500m SF M - Slow Heat 1/1

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

1500m SF M - Fast Heat

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1 MOZSAR Alex HUN 12:35.87

2 TOPARLAK Derin TUR 12:41.89

3 ARMOUTSIS Marios GRE 12:47.32

4 SEMOSTYAN Robert HUN 12:49.99

5 KALFIDIS Ilias GRE 12:52.79

6 GAIDA Duncan GER 12:54.55

7 ZAKHAROV Oleksii UKR 12:56.65

8 KUZMENKO Oleksandr UKR 13:08.05

9 RIVERA CASALINS Carlos ESP 13:10.68

10 LOVREKOVIC Viktor CRO 13:32.47

1

2

3

4 RIVERA CASALINS Carlos 1997 ESP 13:10.68

5 LOVREKOVIC Viktor 2007 CRO 13:32.47

6

7

8

1 ZAKHAROV Oleksii 2001 UKR 12:56.65

2 KALFIDIS Ilias 2005 GRE 12:52.79

3 ARMOUTSIS Marios 2000 GRE 12:47.32

4 MOZSAR Alex 2000 HUN 12:35.87

5 TOPARLAK Derin 1997 TUR 12:41.89

6 SEMOSTYAN Robert 2001 HUN 12:49.99

7 GAIDA Duncan 2001 GER 12:54.55

8 KUZMENKO Oleksandr 2005 UKR 13:08.05



Event: 23 - Date & Time: 2023-07-20

4x100 BF Mixed -Subscription times

N. Team Nation Time

4x100 BF Mixed - Heat 1/2

Lane Team Competitors Nation Time

4x100 BF Mixed - Heat 2/2

Lane Team Competitors Nation Time
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1 POLAND POL 03:01.12

2 ITALY ITA 03:02.05

3 FRANCE FRA 03:05.24

4 GREECE GRE 03:06.13

5 UKRAINE UKR 03:10.45

6 HUNGARY HUN 03:12.00

7 SPAIN ESP 03:13.44

8 CZEQUIA CZE 03:18.16

9 SLOVAKIA SVK 03:19.95

1

2

3 HUNGARY , , , HUN 03:12.00

4 ITALY , , , ITA 03:02.05

5 GREECE , , , GRE 03:06.13

6 CZEQUIA , , , CZE 03:18.16

7

8

1

2 SLOVAKIA , , , SVK 03:19.95

3 UKRAINE , , , UKR 03:10.45

4 POLAND , , , POL 03:01.12

5 FRANCE , , , FRA 03:05.24

6 SPAIN , , , ESP 03:13.44

7

8



Event n°

24 100 IM women Final

25 100 IM men Final

26 200 SF women Final

28th CMAS Finswimming European Championship

17 July - 23 July - 2023 - Budapest (HUN)

Daily program of Thursday, 20
th

 July 2023, afternoon

26 200 SF women Final

27 200 SF men Final

28 200 BF women Final

29 200 BF men Final

21 1500 SF women Fast heat

22 1500 SF men Fast heat

30 4x100 BF mixed Final


